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Project Name: Business Support/Program Administrators for Various Funds

Specification No: 1301020

Conference Date: Monday, August 11, 2025

Procurement Specialist: _Tierra Steward

Department: Department of Planning and Development

Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference at 1:00 P.M.

Attendee Name

Company Name

Company Address

Telephone
Number

E-Mail Address

Tierra Steward

City of Chicago, Department of
Procurement Services

121 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 806
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-1681

Tierra.Steward@cityofchicago.org

Ann Cortes City of Chicago, Department of | 121 N. LaSalle Street 312-744-1238 | Ann.Cortes@cityofchicago.org
Procurement Services Suite 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department of | 121 N. LaSalle Street 312-744-0116 | Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org
Procurement Services Suite 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Iman Carter City of Chicago, Department of | 121 N. LaSalle Street 312-744-1996 | Iman.carter@cityofchicago.org
Procurement Services Suite 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Briana Cook City of Chicago, Department of | 121 N. LaSalle Street 312-744-4916 | briana.cook@cityofchicago.org
Procurement Services Suite 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Joshua Son City of Chicago, Department of | 121 N. LaSalle Street 312-744-2780 | joshua.son@cityofchicago.org

Planning and Development

Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60602

Joshua Langen

City of Chicago, Department of
Planning and Development

121 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-4190

joshua.langen@cityofchicago.org
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Hannah Jones

City of Chicago, Department of
Planning and Development

121 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-9463

Hannah.jones@cityofchicago.org

Daniel Klaiber

City of Chicago, Department of
Planning and Development

121 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-0097

daniel.klaiber@cityofchicago.org

David Schwab

William Everett

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite
3100
Chicago, IL 60601

312-391-0433

d.schwab@weqgrp.com

Zach Malloy

William Everett

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite
3100
Chicago, IL 60601

312-391-0433

z.malloy@wegrp.com

Gillaspie Hunter Aecom 130 E. Randolph 24" Floor 319-651-7454 | Hunter.qillaspie@aecom.com
Chicago, IL 60601
Avani Sharma Aecom 130 E. Randolph 24" Floor 319-651-7454 | Sharma.avani@aecom.com

Chicago, IL 60601

Mateo Baker

R.M. Chin & Associates

500 West 18t Street, Ste 200
Chicago, IL 60616

312-595-2000

mbaker@rmchin.com

Roosevelt Moneyham,
[l

R.M. Chin & Associates

500 West 18t Street, Ste 200
Chicago, IL 60616

773-499-8680

rmoneyham@rmchin.com

Kenny Larson Guidehouse 167 N. Green St. Floor 12 312-252-3399 | klarson@guidehouse.com
Chicago, IL 60607
Alex Mull-Dyer Guidehouse 167 N. Green St. Floor 12 312-252-3399 | amulldreyer@guidehouse.com

Chicago, IL 60607

Maurice Charles

Sonate Communications LLC

1 S. Leavitt St, Suite 204
Chicago, IL 60612

312-971-7013

hello@sonate.io

Leah Casey Sonate Communications LLC 1 S. Leavitt St, Suite 204 330-907-3045 | hello@sonate.io
Chicago, IL 60612
William Burch Greene Acres 2027 W. Division St, 116 312-880-9395 | williamburch@gagic.com

Chicago, IL 60622
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Ericka Rainge

Greene Acres

2027 W. Division St, 116
Chicago, IL 60622

312-880-9395

Reuben Waddy SomerCor 209 S. La Salle St, Ste 203 312-360-3319 | rwaddy@somercor.com
Chicago, IL 60604

Manuel Flores SomerCor 209 S. La Salle St, Ste 203 312-360-3300 | mflores@somercor.com
Chicago, IL 60604

Silvia Orozco SomerCor 209 S. La Salle St, Ste 203 312-360-3334 | sorozo@somercor.com
Chicago, IL 60604

Amber Smith SomerCor 209 S. La Salle St, Ste 203 312-360-3300 | asmith@somercor.com
Chicago, IL 60604

Erin Randle How to Business 10031 S. Western Ave 773-807-1060 | erin@howtobusiness.ai
Chicago, IL 60643

Cassiopeia How to Business 10031 S. Western Ave 773-426-4521 | help@tbm360.biz

Chicago, IL 60643




